

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

WP(C) No. 2655/2024
CM No. 7210/2024

Asadullah Beigh and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Younis, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Allau-ud-Din Ganaie, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2024

Petitioners seek a direction restraining the official respondents from taking their land falling under Khasra Nos. 1917/1449, 1442, 1443, 1444, 1445, 1500/1, 1441, 1440, 1928/1508, 1932/1552 and 1560, situated at village Ganastan, Tehsil Sumbal, District Bandipora, without adhering to the provisions of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act 2013,

Notice.

Mr. Allau-ud-Din Ganaie, AAG, waives notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 7. He shall file an affidavit on behalf of respondent no.3 with regard to the work executed on the land of petitioner and whether the same has been carried out after following due process of law.

List on 25.11.2024 in supplementary cause list.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.11.2024

Manzoor