

S.No.171
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2655/2024 CM(7210/2024)

ASADULLAH BEIGH AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Yousis, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR(ROADS AND BUILDING) AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25-11-2024

Order passed by this Court dated 18th November, 2024 has not been complied with. However, learned counsel for the respondents seeks one-week further time to comply with aforesaid order by filing affidavit on behalf of respondent no.3.

In the interest of justice, time as prayed for, is granted for doing the needful, failing which, respondent no. 3 (Deputy Commissioner Bandipora) shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 11th December, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

25-11-2024

Mubashir