

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2655/2024 CM(7210/2024)

ASADULLAH BEIGH AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Younis, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR(ROADS
AND BUILDING) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.11.2025.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 2, 4 and 5.

Affidavit, in terms of order dated 18.11.2024, also stands filed on behalf
of respondent No. 3. Registry to report regarding service of respondent No. 8.

List on 04.02.2026.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
26.11.2025.
Misba