

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2655/2024

Asadullah Beigh and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: *Mr. Sheikh Younis, Adv.*

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. Steps for service of respondent no. 8 in terms of Order dated 26th November, 2025 has not been taken. However, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted one week further time to do the needful. Subject to taking such steps, Registry to issue notice to the respondent no. 8 returnable within four week.
02. List on 8th July, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"